Edition 01.20
EN
Linear flow controls VFC
Linear flow controls with actuator IFC
•	 Linear relationship between adjustment angle and flow rate
•	 Large control ratio of 25:1
•	 Actuators IC 20 or IC 40 mounted directly
•	 Actuator IC 30 (24 V DC) can be mounted

Feedback potentiometer R10 R10 R10 R10
* Only available for IFC 350
Order example
IFC 115/15R05-15PPMM/20-60W3T
VFC, IFC · Edition 01.20 · EN 11
Selection
5.2.2 Type code
IFC	  Linear flow control with actuator
1, 3	  Sizes
T	  T-product
10–50	  Inlet flange nominal size
/10–/50	  Outlet flange nominal size
R	  Rp internal thread
F	  Flange to ISO 7005
N	  NPT internal thread
05	  pu max. 500 mbar
-08, -15, -20, -25, -32, -40	  Cylinder
P	  Accessory, right, inlet: screw plug
M	  Accessory, right, inlet: pressure test point
1	  Accessory, right, inlet: pressure switch DG 17/VC
2	  Accessory, right, inlet: pressure switch DG 40/VC
3	  Accessory, right, inlet: pressure switch DG 110/VC
4	  Accessory, right, inlet: pressure switch DG 300/VC
P	  Accessory, right, outlet: screw plug
M	  Accessory, right, outlet: pressure test point
1	  Accessory, right, outlet: pressure switch DG 17/VC
2	  Accessory, right, outlet: pressure switch DG 40/VC
3	  Accessory, right, outlet: pressure switch DG 110/VC
4	  Accessory, right, outlet: pressure switch DG 300/VC
P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4	  The same accessories can be selected for
the left- or right-hand side.
/20	  Actuator IC 20
/40	  Actuator IC 40
07-60	  Running time in s/90°
W	  Mains voltage 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Q	  Mains voltage 120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
A	  Mains voltage 100–230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
2	  Torque 2.5 Nm
3	  Torque 3 Nm
T	  Three-point step control
E	  Controlled by continuous signal
D	  Digital input
A	  4–20 mA analogue input
R10	  With 1000 Ω feedback potentiometer
P	  Parameter set No.
-I	  Cable glands on the inlet side (no specification: on the
outlet side)
VFC, IFC · Edition 01.20 · EN 12
Selection
5.3 Linear flow controls VFC
5.3.1 Selection table
Option VFC 1 VFC 1T VFC 3 VFC 3T
DN – inlet –, 10, 15, 20, 25 –, 10, 15, 20, 25 –, 40, 50, 65 –, 40, 50, 65
DN – outlet /–, /10, /15, /20,
/25
/–, /10, /15, /20,
/25 /–, /40, /50, /65 /–, /40, /50, /65
Pipe connection R N R, F* N
Inlet pressure 05 05 05 05
Cylinder -08, -15, -20 -08, -15, -20 -25, -32, -40 -25, -32, -40
Accessories, right, inlet P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4 P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4 P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4 P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4
Accessories, right, outlet P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4 P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4 P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4 P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4
Accessories, left, inlet P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4 P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4 P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4 P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4
Accessories, left, outlet P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4 P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4 P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4 P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4
* Only available for VFC 350
Order example
VFC 115/15R05-15PPMM
VFC, IFC · Edition 01.20 · EN 13
Selection
5.3.2 Type code
VFC	  Linear flow control
1, 3	  Sizes
T	  T-product
10–65	  Inlet flange nominal size
/10–/65	  Outlet flange nominal size
R	  Rp internal thread
F	  Flange to ISO 7005
N	  NPT internal thread
05-	  pu max. 500 mbar
08-40	  Cylinder
P	  Accessory, right, inlet: screw plug
M	  Accessory, right, inlet: pressure test point
1	  Accessory, right, inlet: pressure switch DG 17/VC
2	  Accessory, right, inlet: pressure switch DG 40/VC
3	  Accessory, right, inlet: pressure switch DG 110/VC
4	  Accessory, right, inlet: pressure switch DG 300/VC
P	  Accessory, right, outlet: screw plug
M	  Accessory, right, outlet: pressure test point
1	  Accessory, right, outlet: pressure switch DG 17/VC
2	  Accessory, right, outlet: pressure switch DG 40/VC
3	  Accessory, right, outlet: pressure switch DG 110/VC
4	  Accessory, right, outlet: pressure switch DG 300/VC
P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4	  The same accessories can be selected for
the left- or right-hand side.
VFC, IFC · Edition 01.20 · EN 14
Selection
5.4 Control characteristic
0
[%]
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
10
0
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
Q
 [%
]
a=0,5
a=0,2
a=0,3
a = Dp100%/pu
In order for the IFC to be able to influence the flow rate, a
proportion of the pressure loss ∆p of the entire system has
to be caused by the linear flow control. Taking into consid-
eration the fact that the overall pressure loss ∆p should be
kept to a minimum, a control characteristic/valve authority
a = 0.3 is recommended for the IFC. This means that of
the overall inlet pressure, there is a 30% drop on the fully
opened IFC.
Example
We want to find the IFC for gas to be used for modulating
control of a gas burner:
∆p on the IFC is determined using the control characteris-
tic a and the outlet pressure pd.
Recommended control characteristic a = 0.3.
Δp =
a × pd
1 - a
Outlet pressure: pd = 30 mbar
Gas flow rate: Q(n) = 20 m3/h
Control characteristic: a = 0.3.
Δp = = 12.9 ≈ 13 mbar
0.3 x 30 mbar